# CH \$765.00 4397(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM591601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ImaPizza, LLC		06/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ima Pizza LLC	
Street Address:	500 Penn Street, N.E.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20002	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4397071	& PIZZA
Registration Number:	4397072	& PIZZA
Registration Number:	4518733	&
Registration Number:	5686443	&
Registration Number:	5381010	&
Registration Number:	5178086	&
Registration Number:	5381354	&
Registration Number:	5178087	&
Registration Number:	5863441	&
Registration Number:	5236714	ANDPIZZA
Registration Number:	5778523	LITTLE GIANTS
Registration Number:	5507020	LOVE & PIZZA
Registration Number:	5603262	&SODA
Registration Number:	5603264	&TEA
Registration Number:	5697316	FARMER'S DAUGHTER
Registration Number:	5697317	MAVERICK
Registration Number:	5697318	MOONSTRUCK
Registration Number:	5834696	&PIZZA
Registration Number:	5834698	&
		TRADEMARK

900563788 REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0909

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5870212	
Registration Number:	6020113	&PIZZA
Registration Number:	6020114	&PIZZA
Registration Number:	6025189	&
Serial Number:	86671939	&
Serial Number:	88049666	
Serial Number:	88481309	&PIZZABLES
Serial Number:	88927541	AND
Serial Number:	88296629	&BAR
Serial Number:	88283643	&
Serial Number:	88295828	&BAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8583141501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8583141506

**Email:** adskale@mintz.com, jddib@mintz.com, acromanini@mintz.com,

IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, Mintzdocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1: Suite 300

Address Line 2: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050662-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Skale
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Skale/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=IMA PIZZA LLC Certificate of Correct + Formation-1#page1.tif source=IMA PIZZA LLC Certificate of Correct + Formation-1#page2.tif source=IMA PIZZA LLC Certificate of Correct + Formation-1#page3.tif source=IMA PIZZA LLC Certificate of Correct + Formation-1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0910

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF "IMAPIZZA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAPIZZA LLC" TO "IMA PIZZA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

4886818 8101 SR# 20195452029 Authentication: 203035902 Date: 06-17-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:35 PM 06/14/2019 FILED 03:35 PM 06/14/2019 SR 20195452029 - File Number 4886818

### CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### IMAPIZZA LLC

Michael Lastoria, an authorized person of ImaPizza LLC (the "Company"), a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 18-211(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act does hereby certify as follows:

- The Certificate of Formation of the Company (the "Certificate") was filed 1. in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 19, 2010.
- 2. The Certificate was defectively and erroneously executed, and is an inaccurate record of the action therein referred to, in that name of the Company was listed incorrectly in the heading, the recital paragraph, and Article First of the Certificate as ImaPizza LLC rather than the correct name of Ima Pizza LLC.
- The corrected Certificate, which sets forth the correct name of the 3. Company, is as follows:

REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0912

**TRADEMARK** 

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

**IMA PIZZA LLC** 

This Certificate of Formation of Ima Pizza LLC (the "Limited Liability

Company"), dated October 19, 2010, is being duly executed and filed by A. James Como, as an

authorized person to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability

Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.).

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of

Formation, hereby certifies that:

FIRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Ima Pizza LLC.

SECOND:

The address of the registered office and the name and the address

of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company required to be maintained by Section

18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711

Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, County of New Castle.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of

Formation as of the day and year first written above.

/s/ A. James Como

A. James Como

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0913 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Corrected

Certificate of Formation as of <u>Ture 14</u>, 2019.

nx

Name: Michael Lastoria Title: Authorized Person

12866533.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 08/12/2020**